

SHAPE THE FUTURE OF JAKARTA EE[™]

The future of cloud native Java

For many years, Java EE has been a major platform for mission-critical enterprise applications. In order to accelerate business application development for a cloud-native world, leading software vendors collaborated to contribute Java EE technologies to the Eclipse Foundation where they will evolve under the Jakarta EE brand. The Jakarta EE specifications, compatible implementations, and technology compatibility kits (TCKs) are being made available under an open source license.

Shape the future of the platform

The Jakarta EE platform will evolve rapidly to drive cloud-native, mission-critical applications and build upon the decades of experience of real world deployments and developers. By joining the Jakarta EE Working Group, you can participate in an open process to shape the future of Cloud Native Java.

The Jakarta EE governance model is inherently community-based and open to contribution by the enterprise consumers of these technologies. The Eclipse Foundation ensures that the new specifications and development processes for Jakarta EE are vendor-neutral and provide a level playing field for all participants.



How to participate

1. Become an Eclipse Foundation Member 2. Join the Jakarta EE Working Group **3.** Participate in growing **Cloud Native Java**

Choose the membership level that's perfect for you

The Jakarta EE Working Group membership levels offer different types of involvement, each ensuring that your influence is expressed in the evolution of Jakarta EE.

Membership Level	Member Profile	Key Benefits
Strategic Member	Companies whose investment in Jakarta EE is core to their business	Play a leadership role in establishing the direction and focus of Jakarta EE with guaranteed voice within the working group
Enterprise Member	Enterprises whose reliance on Jakarta EE is critical to their future success	Influence in defining Jakarta EE requirements and positioning of the Jakarta EE technology and brand for enterprises
Participant Member	Organizations who benefit from direct role in the evolution of Ja- karta EE and/or are creators of Jakarta EE-compliant techno- logy	Engage directly in the evolution of the specifications, implementations, and TCKs for the Jakarta EE technologies, and contribute and benefit from the Jakarta EE ecosystem

Connect with us



About the Eclipse Foundation

The Eclipse Foundation provides our global community of individuals and organizations with a commercially-focused environment for open source software innovation. The Foundation is home to the Eclipse IDE, Jakarta EE, and over 350 projects, including runtimes, tools and frameworks for the Internet of Things, automotive, geospatial, and more. We are a not-for-profit organization supported by over 275 members. Learn more at eclipse.org.

Third-party trademarks are the property of their respective owners.Copyright © 2018 Eclipse Foundation, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Made available under the Eclipse Public License 2.0 (EPL-2.0).

